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STEELMAN

61016 TOOL CART INVENTORY LIST

78149 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 3" Extension Extension

78150 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 6" Extension Extension 1
95447 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
78182 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 3" Extension Extension 1
78183 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 6" Extension Extension 1
95444 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
95446 Top Drawer 1/2" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
78528 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 13pc Metric Shallow Socket Set (7-19 mm) Socket 1
78224 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 11pc Metric Deep Socket Set (8-18 mm) Socket 1
78532 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc SAE Shallow Socket Set (5/16"-13/16") Socket 1
78214 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc SAE Deep Socket Set (5/16"-3/4") Socket 1
78362 Top Drawer (113p?-;(/)g /Dﬁ:/aer ¥ ?o gge;f?e;7 30, 40, 45, 50, 55) Socket !
78373 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 7pc SAE Allen Socket Set, Hex (1/8"-3/8") Socket 1
78167 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Metric Shallow Socket Set (4-14 mm) Socket 1
78521 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 9pc Metric Deep Socket Set (6-14 mm) Socket 1
78154 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc SAE Shallow Socket Set (1/8"-9/16") Socket 1
78520 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 7pc SAE Deep Socket Set (1/4"-1/2") Socket 1
60030 Top Drawer 4pc Picks Set, Small Pick 1
78609 Top Drawer Flashlight, LED Rechargeable Pen Lite Light 1
60729 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 13pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78528 Socket Rail 1
60730 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 11pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78224 Socket Rail 1
60731 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78532 & 78214 Socket Rail 2
60732 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78167 Socket Rail 1
60733 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 9pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78521 Socket Rail 1
60734 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78154 Socket Rail 1
60735 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 7pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78520 Socket Rail 1
60736 Top Drawer 1/4"-3/8" Drive, 10pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78362 Socket Rail 1
60737 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 7pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78373 Socket Rail 1
78460 Top Drawer 16pc Screwdriver Set (6 Flat, 6 Phillips, 4 Torx) Screwdriver 1
79011 Top Drawer Magnet Tray Tray 1
102-4 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive Impact Gun Air 1
99440 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 3" Impact Extension 1
78530 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 6" Impact Extension 1
78279 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 15pc Metric Deep Socket (10-24 mm) Socket 1
60727 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 7pc Socket Rail for 78279 (10-16 mm) Socket Rail 1
60728 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 8pc Socket Rail for 78279 (17-24 mm) Socket Rail 1
96971 Drawer 2 Diagonal / Snips / Side Cutters Pliers 1
95311-01 Drawer 2 Adjustable Wrench 8" Wrench 1
95311-02 Drawer 2 Adjustable Wrench 10" Wrench 1
96973 Drawer 2 Slip Joint / Standard Pliers Pliers 1
96972 Drawer 2 Long Nose / Needle Nose Pliers 1
60031 Drawer 2 3pc Tongue & Groove / Channel Lock Set Pliers 1
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61016 TOOL CART INVENTORY LIST

301888
60723
06110
06103
77042
96495
77010
77011
77022
78331
78348
78323
75052
95838
301650
108SD14K
60717
60154-LIN

60154-LIN

Drawer 3
Drawer 3
Drawer 3
Drawer 3
Drawer 3
Drawer 3
Drawer 3
Drawer 3
Drawer 3
Drawer 4
Drawer 4
Drawer 4
Drawer 5
Drawer 5
Drawer 5

Drawer 5

Long Nose / Needle Nose Vise Grip

Push Pin Pliers 30 Degree Offset

Qil Filter Band Wrench (2-7/8"-3-1/4")

Qil Filter Claw, Three legged

Battery Post Cleaner

Large Wire Brush

Terminal Spreader

Terminal Puller

5/16" Side Terminal Wrench

16pc Metric 6-point 15 Degree Wrench Set w/ Rack (7-22 mm)
13pc SAE 6-point 15 Degree Wrench Set w/ Rack (1/4"-1")
7pc Flare Nut Wrench Set (8-17 mm & 3/8"-11/16")

Tire Inflator w/ 12" Hose

Ball Peen Hammer (standard size), 320z

Dead Blow Hammer, 24 oz

Cordless Screwdriver 1/4" w/ Case & Bits

5-Drawer Industrial Tool Cart - Red w/ 4 Keys

Inventory Control Liners Set

JS PRODUCTS

Pliers
Pliers
LOF

LOF
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Battery
Wrench
Wrench
Flare Wrench
Air
Hammer
Hammer
Cordless
Cart

Liner

60717




61016 TOOL CART DRAWER LAYOUT

Top Drawer

Drawer 1

Drawer 3

A

B

C Drawer 2
D

E Drawer 4
F

Drawer 5
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STEELMAN

TOP DRAWER DETAILS e _

JS SET PART # | DRAWER LOCATION TOOL DESCRIPTION TOOL TYPE v/BOX

78149 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 3" Extension Extension

78150 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 6" Extension Extension 1
95447 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
78182 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 3" Extension Extension 1
78183 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 6" Extension Extension 1
95444 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
95446 Top Drawer 1/2" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
78528 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 13pc Metric Shallow Socket Set (7-19 mm) Socket 1
78224 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 11pc Metric Deep Socket Set (8-18 mm) Socket 1
78532 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc SAE Shallow Socket Set (5/16"-13/16") Socket 1
78214 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc SAE Deep Socket Set (5/16"-3/4") Socket 1
78362 Top Drawer (11%?-;%): /Dﬁf/zr = ?o 55625?857 30, 40, 45, 50, 55) Socket 1
78373 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 7pc SAE Allen Socket Set, Hex (1/8"-3/8") Socket 1
78167 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Metric Shallow Socket Set (4-14 mm) Socket 1
78521 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 9pc Metric Deep Socket Set (6-14 mm) Socket 1
78154 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc SAE Shallow Socket Set (1/8"-9/16") Socket 1
78520 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 7pc SAE Deep Socket Set (1/4"-1/2") Socket 1
60030 Top Drawer 4pc Picks Set, Small Pick 1
78609 Top Drawer Flashlight, LED Rechargeable Pen Lite Light 1
60729 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 13pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78528 Socket Ralil 1
60730 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 11pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78224 Socket Rail 1
60731 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78532 & 78214 Socket Rail 2
60732 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78167 Socket Rail 1
60733 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 9pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78521 Socket Rail 1
60734 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78154 Socket Ralil 1
60735 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 7pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78520 Socket Rail 1
60736 Top Drawer 1/4"-3/8" Drive, 10pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78362 Socket Rail 1
60737 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 7pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78373 Socket Rail 1
78460 Top Drawer 16pc Screwdriver Set (6 Flat, 6 Phillips, 4 Torx) Screwdriver 1
79011 Top Drawer Magnet Tray Tray 1
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DRAWER 1 DETAILS

STEELMAN.

JS SET PART # | DRAWER LOCATION TOOL DESCRIPTION TOOL TYPE v/BOX

102-4 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive Impact Gun

99440 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 3" Impact Extension 1
78530 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 6" Impact Extension 1
78279 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 15pc Metric Deep Socket (10-24 mm) Socket 1
60727 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 7pc Socket Rail for 78279 (10-16 mm) Socket Rail 1
60728 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 8pc Socket Rail for 78279 (17-24 mm) Socket Rail 1

™
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DRAWER 2 DETAILS

JS SETPART # | DRAWER LOCATION TOOL DESCRIPTION TOOL TYPE v/BOX

96971
95311-01
95311-02
96973
96972
60031

Drawer 2
Drawer 2
Drawer 2
Drawer 2
Drawer 2

Drawer 2

Diagonal / Snips / Side Cutters
Adjustable Wrench 8"
Adjustable Wrench 10"

Slip Joint / Standard Pliers
Long Nose / Needle Nose

3pc Tongue & Groove / Channel Lock Set
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Pliers
Wrench
Wrench
Pliers
Pliers

Pliers




DRAWER 3 DETAILS

ZENT T

|

JS SET PART # | DRAWER LOCATION TOOL DESCRIPTION TOOL TYPE v/BOX

301888 Drawer 3 Long Nose / Needle Nose Vise Grip Pliers 1
60723 Drawer 3 Push Pin Pliers 30 Degree Offset Pliers 1
06110 Drawer 3 Qil Filter Band Wrench (2-7/8"-3-1/4") LOF 1
06103 Drawer 3 Oil Filter Claw, Three legged LOF 1
77042 Drawer 3 Battery Post Cleaner Battery 1
96495 Drawer 3 Large Wire Brush Battery 1
77010 Drawer 3 Terminal Spreader Battery 1
77011 Drawer 3 Terminal Puller Battery 1
77022 Drawer 3 5/16" Side Terminal Wrench Battery 1
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DRAWER 4 DETAILS

JS SET PART # | DRAWER LOCATION TOOL DESCRIPTION TOOL TYPE v/BOX

78331 Drawer 4 16pc Metric 6-point 15 Degree Wrench Set w/ Rack (7-22 mm) Wrench
78348 Drawer 4 13pc SAE 6-point 15 Degree Wrench Set w/ Rack (1/4"-1") Wrench 1
78323 Drawer 4 7pc Flare Nut Wrench Set (8-17 mm & 3/8"-11/16") Flare Wrench 1
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DRAWER 5 DETAILS

JS SETPART# | DRAWER LOCATION TOOL DESCRIPTION TOOL TYPE v/ BOX

75052 Drawer 5 Tire Inflator w/ 12" Hose

95838 Drawer 5 Ball Peen Hammer (standard size), 320z Hammer 1
301650 Drawer 5 Dead Blow Hammer, 24 oz Hammer 1
108SD14K Drawer 5 Cordless Screwdriver 1/4" w/ Case & Bits Cordless 1
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STEELMAN

9-DRAWER CART ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

« Carefully unpack and spread out all parts in a large, uncluttered area.
+ Familiarize yourself with all parts and compare them with the drawing below to make sure none are missing.
* Read all assembly instructions before beginning.

A. N/ Upper Panel Set 1
Y

B. Bottom Pan 1

C. = Side Handle 1
D. Footed Frame 4
E. / Frame Short 2

Plating Zinc

@ Carriage Screw
= (Body) 38
5/16" x 1/2"

Plating Zinc

Carriage Screw 5
(Side Handle)

5/16" x 5/8"

Nylon Nut
(Caster & Body) 40
5/16"

Hex Bolt
(Caster) 1
M8 x 15 mm

Caster
5"y o 2

Caster w/ Break 2
5" x o

V7
L\ Gas Lift 2

M. @) Spiral Shaft 4

N\ Frame Long 2

0. Q EVA 2

P. Can Holder 1

TOOLS REQUIRED: 1/2" socket and a 1/2" wrench for caster nuts and corner frame nuts.
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STEELMAN

9-DRAWER CART ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

+ During assembly, do not tighten bolts until all components are aligned properly, then tighten fully.

UPSIDE DOWNSIDE
o o ) o o]
\ CORNER FRAME \
1.38" 1.02"

73 Js PRODUCTS

STEP 1

Using | and H, attach
2 of J to one side of B.
Using I, and H, attach
2 of K to opposite side
of B.

(Fig. 1)

STEP 2

Using F and H, attach
4 of D at corners of B.
(Note: Pay attention to
the assembly direction
of corner frame)

(Fig. 2)

STEP 3

Using F and H, attach
2of Eand N at 4
edges of D. Using F
and H, attach P to D.
(Fig. 3)

STEP 4

Place A onthe D
edges top. Use F and
H to fix it.

(Note: Leave 2 holes
open for the handle)
(Fig. 4)

STEP 5
Using G and H, attach
C at the 2 open holes.

(Fig. 5)

STEP 6

Fully tighten all nuts
and bolts starting from
the bottom to the top.
(Fig. 6)

STEP 7

Following the
placement instructions
on page 15, apply the
3 sticker labels to the
tool cart.



STEELMAN

COMPLETE INVENTORY REORDER LIST (USE FOR TOOL KIT AUDIT PROCESS)

78149 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 3" Extension Extension
78150 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 6" Extension Extension 1
95447 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
78182 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 3" Extension Extension 1
78183 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 6" Extension Extension 1
95444 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
95446 Top Drawer 1/2" Drive Ratchet Ratchet 1
78528 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 13pc Metric Shallow Socket Set (7-19 mm) Socket Set 1
78524 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 7 mm Socket 1
78191 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 8 mm Socket 1
78192 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 9 mm Socket 1
78193 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 10 mm Socket 1
78194 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 11 mm Socket 1
78195 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 12 mm Socket 1
78196 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 13 mm Socket 1
78197 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 14 mm Socket 1
78198 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 15 mm Socket 1
78425 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 16 mm Socket 1
78199 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 17 mm Socket 1
78200 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 18 mm Socket 1
78525 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 19 mm Socket 1
60729 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 13pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78528 Socket Rail 1
78224 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 11pc Metric Deep Socket Set (8-18 mm) Socket Set 1
78225 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 8 mm Socket 1
78226 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 9 mm Socket 1
78227 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 10 mm Socket 1
78228 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 11 mm Socket 1
78229 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 12 mm Socket 1
78230 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 13 mm Socket 1
78231 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 14 mm Socket 1
78232 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 15 mm Socket 1
78233 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 16 mm Socket 1
78234 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 17 mm Socket 1
78235 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 18 mm Socket 1
60730 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 11pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78224 Socket Ralil 1
78532 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc SAE Shallow Socket Set (5/16"-13/16") Socket Set 1
78203 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 5/16" Socket 1
78204 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 3/8" Socket 1
78205 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 7/16" Socket 1
78206 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 1/2" Socket 1
78207 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 9/16" Socket 1
78208 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 5/8" Socket 1
78209 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 11/16" Socket 1
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STEELMAN

COMPLETE INVENTORY REORDER LIST (USE FOR TOOL KIT AUDIT PROCESS)

78210 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 3/4" Socket
78211 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Socket, 13/16" Socket 1
78214 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc SAE Deep Socket Set (5/16"-3/4") Socket Set 1
78215 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 1/4" Socket 1
78216 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 5/16" Socket 1
78217 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 3/8" Socket 1
78218 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 7/16" Socket 1
78219 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 1/2" Socket 1
78220 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 9/16" Socket 1
78221 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 5/8" Socket 1
78222 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 11/16" Socket 1
78223 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 3/4" Socket 1
60731 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 9pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78532 & 78214 Socket Rail 2
78362 Top Drawer (1132?-5;: /Dﬁt/aer £ go gge tzg,e;z 30, 40, 45, 50, 55) Socket Set !
78363 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-10 Socket 1
78364 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-15 Socket 1
78365 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-20 Socket 1
78366 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-25 Socket 1
78367 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-27 Socket 1
78368 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-30 Socket 1
78369 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-40 Socket 1
78370 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-45 Socket 1
78371 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-50 Socket 1
78372 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, Star Bit Socket, T-55 Socket 1
60736 Top Drawer 1/4"-3/8" Drive, 10pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78362 Socket Rail 1
78373 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 7pc SAE Allen Socket Set, Hex (1/8"-3/8") Socket Set 1
78374 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, Hex Bit Socket, 1/8" Socket 1
78375 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, Hex Bit Socket, 5/32" Socket 1
78376 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, Hex Bit Socket, 3/16" Socket 1
78377 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, Hex Bit Socket, 7/32" Socket 1
78378 Set Contents ~ 3/8" Drive, Hex Bit Socket, 1/4" Socket 1
78379 Set Contents  3/8" Drive, Hex Bit Socket, 5/16" Socket 1
78380 Set Contents 3/8" Drive, Hex Bit Socket, 3/8" Socket 1
60737 Top Drawer 3/8" Drive, 7pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78373 Socket Rail 1
78167 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Metric Shallow Socket Set (4-14 mm) Socket Set 1
78168 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 4 mm Socket 1
78169 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 5 mm Socket 1
78170 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 5.5 mm Socket 1
78171 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 6 mm Socket 1
78172 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 7 mm Socket 1
78173 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 8 mm Socket 1
78174 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 9 mm Socket 1
78175 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 10 mm Socket 1
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STEELMAN

COMPLETE INVENTORY REORDER LIST (USE FOR TOOL KIT AUDIT PROCESS)

78176 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 11 mm Socket
78177 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 12 mm Socket 1
78178 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 13 mm Socket 1
78179 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 14 mm Socket 1
60732 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78167 Socket Rail 1
78521 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 9pc Metric Deep Socket Set (6-14 mm) Socket Set 1
78417 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 6 mm Socket 1
78418 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 7 mm Socket 1
78419 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 8 mm Socket 1
78420 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 9 mm Socket 1
78421 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 10 mm Socket 1
78422 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 11 mm Socket 1
78423 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 12 mm Socket 1
78424 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 13 mm Socket 1
78522 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 14 mm Socket 1
60733 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 9pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78521 Socket Rail 1
78154 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc SAE Shallow Socket Set (1/8"-9/16") Socket Set 1
78155 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 1/8" Socket 1
78156 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 5/32" Socket 1
78157 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 3/16" Socket 1
78158 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 7/32" Socket 1
78159 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 1/4" Socket 1
78160 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 9/32" Socket 1
78161 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 5/16" Socket 1
78162 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 11/32" Socket 1
78163 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 3/8" Socket 1
78164 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 7/16" Socket 1
78165 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 1/2" Socket 1
78166 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Socket, 9/16" Socket 1
60734 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 12pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78154 Socket Ralil 1
78520 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 7pc SAE Deep Socket Set (1/4"-1/2") Socket Set 1
78404 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 1/4" Socket 1
78405 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 9/32" Socket 1
78406 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 5/16" Socket 1
78407 Set Contents  1/4" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 11/32" Socket 1
78408 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 3/8" Socket 1
78409 Set Contents ~ 1/4" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 7/16" Socket 1
78410 Set Contents 1/4" Drive, 6-point Deep Socket, 1/2" Socket 1
60735 Top Drawer 1/4" Drive, 7pc Magnetic Socket Rail for 78520 Socket Rail 1
60030 Top Drawer 4pc Picks Set, Small Pick 1
78609 Top Drawer Flashlight, LED Rechargeable Pen Lite Light 1
78460 Top Drawer 16pc Screwdriver Set (6 Flat, 6 Phillips, 4 Torx) Screwdriver 1
78461 Set Contents 8" Screwdriver - Slotted Screwdriver 1
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STEELMAN

COMPLETE INVENTORY REORDER LIST (USE FOR TOOL KIT AUDIT PROCESS)

78462 Set Contents 6" Screwdriver - Slotted Screwdriver
78463 Set Contents 4" Screwdriver - Slotted Screwdriver 1
78464 Set Contents 3" Screwdriver - Slotted Screwdriver 1
78465 Set Contents ~ 1/8" x 2-1/2" Screwdriver Screwdriver 1
78466 set conten ts 1/4" x 1-1/2" Stubby Screwdriver Screwdriver 1
78467 Set Contents 6" Screwdriver - Phillips #2 Screwdriver 1
78468 Set Contents 4" Screwdriver - Phillips #2 Screwdriver 1
78469 Set Contents 8" Screwdriver - Phillips #3 Screwdriver 1
78470 Set Contents 3" Screwdriver - Phillips #1 Screwdriver 1
78471 Set Contents  2.5" Screwdriver - Phillips #0 Screwdriver 1
78472 Set Contents  1.5" Screwdriver - Phillips #2 Screwdriver 1
78473 Set Contents 3" Screwdriver - T-10 Star Screwdriver 1
78474 Set Contents 3" Screwdriver - T-15 Star Screwdriver 1
78475 Set Contents 6" Screwdriver - T-20 Star Screwdriver 1
78476 Set Contents 6" Screwdriver - T-25 Star Screwdriver 1
79011 Top Drawer Magnet Tray Tray 1
102-4 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive Impact Gun Air 1
99440 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 3" Impact Extension 1
78530 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 6" Impact Extension 1
78279 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 15pc Metric Deep Socket (10-24 mm) Socket Set 1
78280 Set Contents ~ 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 10 mm Socket 1
78281 Set Contents ~ 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 11 mm Socket 1
78282 Set Contents 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 12 mm Socket 1
78283 Set Contents 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 13 mm Socket 1
78284 Set Contents  1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 14 mm Socket 1
78285 Set Contents ~ 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 15 mm Socket 1
78286 Set Contents  1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 16 mm Socket 1
78287 Set Contents 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 17 mm Socket 1
78288 Set Contents ~ 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 18 mm Socket 1
78289 Set Contents ~ 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 19 mm Socket 1
78290 Set Contents ~ 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 20 mm Socket 1
78291 Set Contents 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 21 mm Socket 1
78292 Set Contents ~ 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 22 mm Socket 1
78427 Set Contents  1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 23 mm Socket 1
78293 Set Contents ~ 1/2" Drive, 6-point Deep Impact Socket, 24 mm Socket 1
60727 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 7pc Socket Rail for 78279 (10-16 mm) Socket Rail 1
60728 Drawer 1 1/2" Drive, 8pc Socket Rail for 78279 (17-24 mm) Socket Rail 1
96971 Drawer 2 Diagonal / Snips / Side Cutters Pliers 1
95311-01 Drawer 2 Adjustable Wrench 8" Wrench 1
95311-02 Drawer 2 Adjustable Wrench 10" Wrench 1
96973 Drawer 2 Slip Joint / Standard Pliers Pliers 1
96972 Drawer 2 Long Nose / Needle Nose Pliers 1
60031 Drawer 2 3pc Tongue & Groove / Channel Lock Set Pliers 1
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301888 Drawer 3 Long Nose / Needle Nose Vise Grip Pliers
60723 Drawer 3 Push Pin Pliers 30 Degree Offset Pliers 1
06110 Drawer 3 Qil Filter Band Wrench (2-7/8"-3-1/4") LOF 1
06103 Drawer 3 Qil Filter Claw, Three legged LOF 1
77042 Drawer 3 Battery Post Cleaner Battery 1
96495 Drawer 3 Large Wire Brush Battery 1
77010 Drawer 3 Terminal Spreader Battery 1
77011 Drawer 3 Terminal Puller Battery 1
77022 Drawer 3 5/16" Side Terminal Wrench Battery 1
78331 Drawer 4 2763(2: I\r:l](rert];ic 6-point 15 Degree Wrench Set w/ Rack Wrench Set 1
78332 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 7 mm Wrench 1
78333 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 8 mm Wrench 1
78334 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 9 mm Wrench 1
78335 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 10 mm Wrench 1
78336 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 11 mm Wrench 1
78337 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 12 mm Wrench 1
78338 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 13 mm Wrench 1
78339 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 14 mm Wrench 1
78340 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 15 mm Wrench 1
78341 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 16 mm Wrench 1
78342 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 17 mm Wrench 1
78343 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 18 mm Wrench 1
78344 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 19 mm Wrench 1
78345 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 21 mm Wrench 1
78346 Set Contents ~ 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 22 mm Wrench 1
78347 Set Contents ~ 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 24 mm Wrench 1
78348 Drawer 4 (113;25:_1S%\E 6-point 15 Degree Wrench Set w/ Rack Wrench Set 1
78349 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 1/4" Wrench 1
78350 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 5/16" Wrench 1
78351 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 3/8" Wrench 1
78352 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 7/16" Wrench 1
78353 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 1/2" Wrench 1
78354 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 9/16" Wrench 1
78355 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 5/8" Wrench 1
78356 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 11/16" Wrench 1
78357 Set Contents ~ 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 3/4" Wrench 1
78358 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 13/16" Wrench 1
78359 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 7/8" Wrench 1
78360 Set Contents  6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 15/16" Wrench 1
78361 Set Contents 6-point, Full Polish Combination Wrench, 1" Wrench 1
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Flare Wrench

78323 Drawer 4 7pc Flare Nut Wrench Set (8-17 mm & 3/8"-11/16") Set
78324 Set Contents  6-point, Flare Nut Wrench, 8 mm x 10 mm Flare Wrench 1
78325 Set Contents 6-point, Flare Nut Wrench, 11 mm x 12 mm Flare Wrench 1
78326 Set Contents  6-point, Flare Nut Wrench, 13 mm x 14 mm Flare Wrench 1
78327 Set Contents 6-point, Flare Nut Wrench, 15 mm x 17 mm Flare Wrench 1
78328 Set Contents  6-point, Flare Nut Wrench, 3/8" x 7/16" Flare Wrench 1
78329 Set Contents  6-point, Flare Nut Wrench, 1/2" x 9/16" Flare Wrench 1
78330 Set Contents 6-point, Flare Nut Wrench, 5/8" x 11/16" Flare Wrench 1
75052 Drawer 5 Tire Inflator w/ 12" Hose Air 1
95838 Drawer 5 Ball Peen Hammer (standard size), 320z Hammer 1
301650 Drawer 5 Dead Blow Hammer, 24 oz Hammer 1
108SD14K Drawer 5 Cordless Screwdriver 1/4" w/ Case & Bits Cordless 1
60717 5-Drawer Industrial Tool Cart - Red w/ 4 Keys Cart 1
60154-LIN Inventory Control Liners Set Liner 1

WARRANTY REPLACEMENT TOOLS - (800) 235-7011

To warranty an allegedly defective tool, please call JS Products Customer Service at (800) 255-7011 or email
cservice@jsproducts.com, to request an RGA (Return Goods Authorization) number. The part numbers and associated cost can be
found in this booklet on pages 16-21.

Please have the tool part number and quantity available along with your store number, address, phone number, contact name, and
company email address. JS Products Customer Service will provide an RGA number at that time.

The new tool will be shipped out within three days (or sooner if crucial tool) tracking by RGA number. The new tool will contain
a “call tag”; please place the allegedly defective tool into the box, and place the call tag on the box for return shipment to
JS Products.

Once the allegedly defective tool is inspected by the JS Products Quality Control Department and deemed defective, the RGA will be
cleared. If the tool is not deemed defective, but rather broken due to misuse or negligence, the store will be notified and charged for
the tool.

JS Products

Attn: Warranty / Repair Department
6445 Montessouri Street

Las Vegas, NV 89113
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